CS2200-OTP
Fractional-N Frequency Synthesizer
Features
 Delta-Sigma Fractional-N Frequency Synthesis
– Generates a Low Jitter 6 - 75 MHz Clock
Relative to 8 - 75 MHz Reference Clock
 Highly Accurate PLL Multiplication Factor
– Maximum Error Less Than 1 PPM

DS842F3 21
CS2200-OTP
10.ORDERING INFORMATION
The CS2200-OTP is ordered as an un-programmed device. The CS2200-OTP can also be factory programmed for
large quantity orders. Please see “Programming Information” on page 21 for more details.
11.REVISION HISTORY
Important: Please check www.Cirrus.com to confirm that you are using the latest revision of this document and to
determine whether there are errata associated with this device.
Product Description Package Pb-Free Grade Temp Range Container Order#
CS2200-OTP Clocking Device 10L-MSOP Yes
Commercial
-10° to +70°C Rail CS2200P-CZZ
CS2200-OTP Clocking Device 10L-MSOP Yes -10° to +70°C
Tape and
Reel
CS2200P-CZZR
CS2200-OTP Clocking Device 10L-MSOP Yes
Automotive-D
-40° to +85°C Rail CS2200P-DZZ
CS2200-OTP Clocking Device 10L-MSOP Yes -40° to +85°C
Tape and
Reel
CS2200P-DZZR
CS2200-OTP Clocking Device 10L-MSOP Yes
Automotive-E
-40° to +105°C Rail CS2200P-EZZ
CS2200-OTP Clocking Device 10L-MSOP Yes -40° to +105°C
Tape and
Reel
CS2200P-EZZR